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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether CBSE proposes to rank various affiliated schools in the country on the basis of performance in Maths and Science as reported in the "Times of India" dated April 14, 2008;

(b) if so, the facts of the matter reported therein;

(c) whether any modalities have been worked out for selection of schools for such ranking;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the extent to which standard of Maths and Science is likely to be improved in the country after such ranking?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) and (b): Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE)has informed that it is considering to introduce an assessment system for its affiliated schools in the subjects of Mathematics and Science in a phased manner so as to highlight the gaps in learning system among the schools as well as among various regions, and for appropriate intervention.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): The above is only at the stage of conceptualization.
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